care underserved area; and

(c)  if the health care practitioner is

an emergency medical physician, at least seven hundred twenty

hours but less than one thousand four hundred forty hours in a

rural or urban health care underserved area; and

(3)  two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500)

for at least seven hundred ninety-two hours but less than one

thousand five hundred eighty-four hours at a practice site

located in an urban health care underserved area.

C.  The health care practitioner tax credit may be

claimed by a health care practitioner described in

[...]

23  

24  

25  

of this section in an amount equal to the following amounts if

the health care practitioner provides health care in the

following areas for the following number of hours during the

taxable year in which the credit is claimed:

(1)  seven thousand five hundred dollars

($7,500) for at least one thousand five hundred eighty-four

hours at a practice site located in a rural health care

underserved area;

(2)  three thousand dollars ($3,000) for at

least one thousand five hundred eighty-four hours at a practice

site located in an urban health care underserved area;

(3)  three thousand seven hundred fifty dollars

($3,750) for at least seven hundred ninety-two hours but less

than one thousand five hundred eighty-four hours at a practice

site located in a rural health care underserved area; and

(4)  one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500)

for at least seven hundred ninety-two hours but less than one

thousand five hundred eighty-four hours in an urban health care

underserved area.

[C.] D.  Before [an eligible] a health care

practitioner may claim the [rural] health care practitioner tax